গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

পরিচালক ও অধ্যাপকের কার্যালয়

জাতীয় হৃদরোগ ইনষ্টিটিউট ও হাসপাতাল

শেরে বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা-১২০৭।

স্মারক নং- এনআইসিভিডি/জেনারেল/যন্ত্রপাতি(কমডেমনেশন)/২০১৫-১৬/ ৭৪৩৮ তাং- ১৯/০৪/২০১৬ইং।

জাতীয় হৃদরোগ ইনষ্টিটিউট ও হাসপাতাল, শেরে বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা-১২০৭।

"অকেজো মেডিকেল যন্ত্রপাতি নিলামে বিক্রয় পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি (২য়)"

২০১৫-২০১৬ইং অর্থ বৎসরে অত্র প্রতিষ্ঠানের ক্যাথল্যাব বিভাগের ক্যাথল্যাব-১ এর অকেজো এনজিওগ্রাম মেশিন (মডেল নং-DHF-1510x/SF-VA10/DFA-100/Puck 90M, সিরিয়াল নং- 548560, হিটাসি, জাপান) এবং ক্যাথল্যাব-৩ এর অকেজো এনজিওগ্রাম মেশিন (মডেল নং- Angiostar Plus, সিরিয়াল নং- 25538, সিমেন্স, জার্মানী) অকোজো মেশিন ০২(দুই)টি নিলামে বিক্রয়ের নিমিত্তে The Public Procurement Act 2006 ও বিধিমালা ২০০৮ অনুসারে বৈধ যোগ্যতা সম্পন্ন ব্যক্তি বা ব্যবসায়ী প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট থেকে সীলমোহরকৃত নিলাম দরপত্র আহবান করা যাইতেছে।

স্বাস্থ্য ও পরিবার কল্যাণ মন্ত্রণালয়।

১ মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ

২ দরপত্র আহ্বানকারী সন্তার নাম

~	नवनाव आर्यानकावा नवाव नाम	वावाय समस्याग समावायक उ सामगावाय, भारत यारचा मगत्र, जायग-३२०५ ।
9	দরপত্রের বিবরণ	অত্র হাসপাতালের ক্যাথ ল্যাব-১ এবং ক্যাথ ল্যাব-৩ এর অকেজো এনজিওগ্রাম মেশিন (হিটাসি এবং সিমেন্স) ০২(দুই)টি নিলামে বিক্রয় (সিডিউলের বর্ণনানুযায়ী)।
8	দরপত্র আহবানের সূত্র নং ও তারিখ	নং-এনআইসিভিডি/জেনারেল/যন্ত্রপাতি(কমডেমনেশন)/২০১৫-১৬/৭৪৩৮, তাং- ১৯/০৪/১৬ইং।
¢	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি	উন্মুক্ত নিলাম পদ্ধতি (The Public Procurement Act 2006 ও বিধিমালা ২০০৮ অনুযায়ী)।
৬	দরপত্র প্রচারের তারিখ	পত্রিকায় প্রকাশের পর হইতে।
٩	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের স্থান ও তারিখ	ক্যাশিয়ার, জাতীয় হৃদরোগ ইনষ্টিটিউট ও হাসপাতাল, শেরে বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা। দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি পত্রিকায় প্রকাশের পর থেকে ০৪/০৫/২০১৬ইং তারিখ অফিস চলাকালীন সকাল ১০.০০ ঘটিকা হইতে দুপুর ১.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত নিলাম দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয় করা হইবে।
ъ	দরপত্র গ্রহনের স্থান, সময় ও তারিখ	পরিচালক ও অধ্যাপকের কার্যালয়, জাতীয় হৃদরোগ ইনষ্টিটিউট ও হাসপাতাল, শেরে বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা-১২০৭। ০৫/০৫/২০১৬ইং তারিখ সকাল ১০.০০ ঘটিকা হইতে বেলা ১২.৩০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।
8	দরপত্র খোলার সময় ও তারিখ	০৫/০৫/২০১৬ইং তারিখ, বেলা-১.৩০ ঘটিকা।
20	দরপত্র খোলার স্থান	পরিচালক ও অধ্যাপক এর সভাকক্ষ, জাতীয় হৃদরোগ ইনষ্টিটিউট ও হাসপাতাল, শেরে বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা-১২০৭।
77	দরদাতার যোগ্যতা	প্রকৃত ব্যবসায়ী।
25	দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য	নগদ ১,০০০/- (এক হাজার) টাকা মাত্র (অফেরৎযোগ্য)।
20	দরপত্র জামানতের পরিমাণ	দরপত্রের সাথে বাংলাদেশের যে কোন তফসিলি ব্যাংক হইতে পরিচালক ও অধ্যাপক, জাতীয় হৃদরোগ ইনষ্টিটিউট ও হাসপাতাল, ঢাকার অনুকুলে দরপত্রে উল্লেখিত দরের ২৫% টাকা ব্যাংক দ্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার আকারে দরপত্র জামানত জমা দিতে হইবে। অকৃতকার্য দরপত্র দাতার জামানত ফেরতযোগ্য এবং কৃতকার্য দরপত্র দাতার জামানত কার্যাদেশ প্রাপ্তির পর ফেরতযোগ্য।
78	দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর নাম, পদবী ও ঠিকানা	অধ্যাপক ডাঃ এস টি এম আবু আজম, পরিচালক ও অধ্যাপক জাতীয় হৃদরোগ ইনষ্টিটিউট ও হাসপাতাল, শেরে বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা-১২০৭। ফোন-৮১৪২৮০৬
26	মালামাল গ্রহনের সময়সীমা	নিলামে গৃহীত হওয়ার পর কার্যাদেশ প্রাপ্তির পরবর্তী ১৪(চৌদ্দ) কর্মদিবসের মধ্যে নিলাম ক্রয়ের সমুদয় টাকা (নির্ধারিত হারে ভ্যাট ও উৎসকরসহ) পরিশোধ পূর্বক উল্লেখিত মালামাল সম্পূর্ন নিজ খরচে গ্রহণ পূর্বক অপসারন করিতে হইবে। অন্যথায় জামানত বাজেয়াপ্ত করা হইবে।
১৬	মালামাল পরিদর্শনের স্থান ও সময়	অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ের মধ্যে খোলা যন্ত্রাংশ সমূহ উত্তর ব্লকের বেইজমেন্টের লন্ত্রি ডিপার্টমেন্টের কক্ষে পরিদর্শন করা যাইবে।
29	বিশেষ নির্দেশিকা	কর্তৃপক্ষ কোনরূপ কারন দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে নিলাম দরপত্র গ্রহণ কিংবা বাতিলের পূর্ণ ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

(অধ্যাপক ডাঃ এস টি এম আবু আজম) পরিচালক ও অধ্যাপক

Date: 18/04/2016

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Civil Surgeon, Faridpur.

www.dghs.gove.bd

Memo No.CSF/GAVI/Tender/2015-2016/6054

GD-885

GD-884

Invitation for Tenders

Sealed Tenders are hereby invited from Bonafied Tenderers/ Experienced Suppliers/ Manufacturers for the year of 2015-2016 as per DDA 2006 & DDD 2008 for the under mentioned work as per terms and conditions state below:

201	6 as per PPA-2006 & PPR-200	8 for t	the under mantioned work as per terms and conditions state below:-
Key	information	1955	
1.	Ministry/Division		Ministry of Health and Familly Welfare.
2.	Agency		Civil Surgeon Office, Faridpur.
3.	Procuring Entity Name		Civil Surgeon. Faridpur.
4.	Procuring Entity Code		N/A
5.	Procuring Entity District		Faridpur
6.	Invitation For	:	Plastic Furnitur/Goods
7.	Invitation Ref. No.		Memo No.CSF/GAVI/Tender/2015-2016/6054
8.	Date		18/06/2016
A	Department of the control of the con	1 199	O T 1 ' M 4 L/OTM

٥.	Date		16/00/2010	
9.	Procurement Method	:	Open Tendering Method (OTM)	
Fun	ding information	nin	7-6. VII 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	
10.	Budget and Source of Funds	:	GAVI Fund	
11.	Development Partner	:	N/A	
Part	icular information			
10	D ' //D N	170	NT/A	

Func	ding information				
10.	Budget and Source of Funds	:	GAVI Fund		
11.	Development Partner	:	N/A		
Part	icular information				
12.	Project/Programme Name	:	N/A		
13.	Tender Package No.	1	A to C		
14.	Tender Package Name	*	Package: (A) Supply of Plastic Chair & Table, Package: (B) Supply of Sign board & Package: (C) Supply of Carrying Bag for EPI Temporary and outreach Centres of Faridpur District.		
15.	Tender Publication Date	:	20/04/2016		
16.	Tender Last Selling Date & Time	:	05/05/2016, During Office hour.		
17.	Tender Closing Date & Time	:	08/05/2016 at 12:00 Noon		
18.	Tender Opening Date & Time		08/05/2016 at 12:30 PM		
19.	Name and Address of the offices				
ð	a) Selling Tender Document	72	a) Civil Surgeon Office, Faridpur, b) Deputy Commissioner Office, Faridpur,		

17.	Tender Closing Date & Time	:	08/05/2016 at 12:00 Noon		
18.	Tender Opening Date & Time	3.	08/05/2016 at 12:30 PM		
19.	Name and Address of the offices				
	a) Selling Tender Document		a) Civil Surgeon Office, Faridpur, b) Deputy Commissioner Office, Faridpur.		
	b) Receiving Tender Document	:	a) Civil Surgeon Office, Faridpur, b) Deputy Commissioner Office, Faridpur.		
	c) Opening Place of Tender Document	:	Civil Surgeon Office, Faridpur		
20.	Place, Date & Time of pre- tender Meeting	:	Place: Civil Surgeon Office, Faridpur, Date: 02/05/2016, Time: 11.00 AM		
Info	rmation for Tenderer	111			
21.	Eligibility of Tenderer	*	 a. The Tenderer should have valid Trade License (up to date), Income tax Clearance Certificate for the year 2014-2015, Vat Registration Certificate and Financial Solvency Certificate with the Bank Statement (Computer generated) as specified in the TDS. b. The Tenderer Shall be Bonafied Tenderers/ Experienced Suppliers/ Manufacturer company. c. The Tenderer Shall have over all experience in the supply of goods and shall have 		

22.	Tender Document Price :		Package: (A)- 1000/- (one thousand) Taka, Package: (C) 400/- (Four Hundred) Taka.	kage: (B)-750/- (Seven)	Hundred fifty) Taka &		
23.	Tender Security and Completion Time :						
	Brif Description of Goods		Location	Security Amount	Completion Time		
	Package: (A) Plastic Chair & Table		Civil Surgeon Office,Faridpur	2,00,000/-	30 days		
	Package: (B) Signboard		Civil Surgeon Office,Faridpur	80,000/-	30 days		
	Package: (C) Carrying Bag		Civil Surgeon Office,Faridpur	10,000/-	30 days		
Proc	uring entity details		11-00 William COS 18	27 00 50	4,52		
24	N COCC 1.11 12 T 1	3256	D A V C D'				

money as specified in the TDS.

a minimum experience for supply of similar goods and related services in the matter of

Name of Official Inviting Tender Dr. Arun Kanti Biswas Designation of Official Inviting Tender Civil Surgeon. Address of Official Inviting Tender 26. Office of the Civil Surgeon, Faridpur. Contract Details of Official Inviting Tender Phone: 0631-63026 Notes: The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.

> (Dr. Arun Kanti Biswas) Civil Surgeon, Faridpur. e-mail: faridpur@cs.dghs.gov.bd



Dhaka North City Corporation

Office of the Project Director Urban Resilience Project-DNCC Part 64, Kamal Ataturk Avenue Dhaka-1213

Memo No.: 46.207.000.09.07.005.2016/51

Date: 17-04-2016

Invitation for Tenders (Works)

			(IFT	No.: 03/2	(015-16)			
	96			haka North City Co				
1	Ministry/division		Ministry	of Local Governme	nt, Rural Development and Cooperative	s/Local Government Division.		
2	Agency		Dhaka N	lorth City Corporation	on (DNCC).			
3	Procuring entity name				on-Urban Resilience Project-DNCC Part	t.		
4	Procuring entity code		TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	d at present.	•			
5	Procuring entity district		Dhaka.					
6	Invitation for			w Warehouse at DS	SCC (Works).			
KEY	INFORMATION							
7	Procurement method		Open Te	endering Method (O	TM).			
FUN	IDING INFORMATION		16 707					
8	Budget and source of fur	nds	Governm	nent of Bangladesh	& International Development Association	on (IDA) Loan.		
9	Development partners (if		THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF TH	onal Development A				
	TICULAR INFORMATION			mai 20 voiopinone	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			
10	Project/programme code	(//	5-3705-5	5081				
11	Project/programme name	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE			RP)-Dhaka North City Corporation Part	(DNCC Part)		
12	Tender package No.	o (ii appiioabio)	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	ICC/W-3.3	/ Driana Honer only Componentian Fair	12.1.00.1.01.7.		
13	Tender package name		S 200 C 200	w Warehouses at D	SCC			
14	Tender publication date		21 April 2	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.				
15	Tender last selling date		15 May 2	1 1 A 1 A 1 A 1 A				
	Torradi ladi dolling data		Date	THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	Time			
16	Tender closing date and	time	16 May 2		12.00 noon.			
17	Tender opening date and	and the same of th	16 May 2		12.30pm.			
18	Name & address of the o	Address						
10	-Selling tender document (principal)		U. 10 U. 20 U.	Dhaka North City Corporation, Office of the Project Director, Urban Resilience Project-DNCC Part,				
	John Standard Goddinard (principal)		VACCACIONALISTO INCOME	64, Kamal Ataturk Avenue, Banani, Dhaka-1213.				
	No conditions apply for sal	e, purchase or d	The Contract of the Contract o					
	- Receiving tender docur	71771771V	Same as	06.000.000.000				
	- Opening tender docum		Same as					
19	Place/date/time of pre-te		Place:					
-0.24	Service Servic	Dhaka N	orth City Corporation	on, Office of the Project Director, Urban	Resilience Project-DNCC Part,			
			1 700-400-0014 2 Oct 6		Banani, Dhaka-1213.	54.6 68		
			1000 Per 2000 CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRESS	May 2016, Time: 0				
INFO	ORMATION FOR TENDER	ER			300,000			
20	Eligibility of tenderer	(a) The n	ninimum number	of years of gene	ral experience of the tenderer in the	construction works as Prime		
		Contra	actor or Subcontra	actor or Manageme	nt Contractor shall be 5 (five) years; ye	ars counting backward from the		
		f publication of IF	cation of IFT in the newspaper.					
		ninimum specific	ım specific experience as a Prime Contractor or Subcontractor or Management Contractor in					
		uction works of a	works of at least 1 (one) number contracts of similar nature, complexity and methods/construction					
		techno	ology (steel building	(steel building construction including the RCC works in foundation and floor) successfully completed				
		within	the last 03 (three)	ist 03 (three) years, with a value of at least Tk. 200 (two hundred) lakh.				
		(c) The te	inderers shall have	ers shall have a minimum average annual construction turnover during last 5 (five) financial years of				
		Tk. 27	5 (two hundred ar	o hundred and seventy-five) lakh over the best 03 (three) years within last five 05 (five) years.				
		inimum amount o	## 100 000 do 0, 0 0000					
	hundred and							ed and fifty) lakh.
		(More		oned in tender docu	and the description of the state of			
21	Brief description of work	S			es at three zones in Dhaka South City foundation and floor.	Corporation area. It is 2 storied		
22	Brief description of physi	ical services	Not applicable.		A Section Control of the Control of			
23	Price of tender documen		The second secon	T 2000.00 (Taka two thousand only).				
24	Package/Lot No	1	ation of lot	Location	Tender security amount (Tk.)	Completion time in		
					10 12 W	weeks/months		

সূত্র নং- ৪৬.২০৭.০১৮.১৮.০০.০৯২.২০১৬ তাং- ১৭-০৪-১৬ GD-879

Ministry/division

08

GD-887

URP-DNCC/W-3.3

Name of official inviting tender

Address of official inviting tender

Designation of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting tender

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Dr Tariq Bin Yousuf **Project Director** Urban Resilience Project-DNCC Part

Superintending Engineer, Environment,

Climate Change & Disaster Management

Circle, Dhaka North City Corporation

Date-

4 (four) months

BDT 700000.00 (Taka seven lakh)

Dhaka North City Corporation, Office of the Project Director, Urban Resilience Project-DNCC Part,

Tel: 9855630 Fax: 9855630 email: tariqbinyousuf@gmail.com, pdurpdnccpart@gmail.com

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Dhaka

Urban Resilience Project-DNCC Part.

64, Kamal Ataturk Avenue, Banani, Dhaka-1213.

Dr Tariq Bin Yousuf.

Project Director

Office of the Civil Surgeon, Cox's Bazar Phone: 034163768, Email: coxsbazar@cs.dghs.gov.bd

Memo No-CS/Cox/Tender/2015-2016/

Build New Warehouses at DSCC

The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all the tenders or annul the tender proceedings.

Re-Tender Notice

Invitation for Re-Tender (IFRT) for procurement of MSR goods and medical equipment for all Health Institute under Civil Surgeon, Cox's Bazar in the Fiscal year 2015-2016. Ministry of Health and Family Welfare.

Agency Civil Surgeon Office, Cox's Bazar. Cox's Bazar. Procuring entity district Procurement method Open Tender Method (OTM). Tender name Procurement of MSR in the fiscal year 2015-2016. Budget and source of funds Revenue, Development, RPA and GOB.

50									
7	Name of group	Description	Price of tender schedule each (non-refundable)		Tender earnest money amounts (refundable)				
	A Medicine		500/- (Taka five hundred only)		20,000/- only)	(Taka	twenty	thousand	
	B MSR Instruments		500/- (Taka five hundred only)		20,000/- only)	(Taka	twenty	thousand	
\$P	С	Chemical, Re-agent, X- ray Film	500/- (Taka five hundred only)		20,000/- only)	(Taka	twenty	thousand	
	D	D Gauge, Bandage, Cotton		500/- (Taka five hundred only)		(Taka	twenty	thousand	
	E	Linen goods	500/- (Taka five hundred only)		20,000/- only)	(Taka	twenty	thousand	
	F	Kitchen material, & steel furniture	500/- (Taka five hundred only)		20,000/- only)	(Taka	twenty	thousand	
3	Name and addresses of the office:								
	a) Tende	er schedule selling place	Office of the Civil Surgeon, Cox's Bazar.						
400	b) Tende	er schedule receiving place	Office of the Civil Surgeon & Police Super Office, Cox's Bazar.						
	10	er schedule opening place		Office of the Civil Surgeon, Cox's Bazar.					
١	Tondoro	shadula salling data	Tondor hooklets will be sold from the date of 21 04 2016 to 12						

Tender schedule selling date Tender booklets will be sold from the date of 21-04-2016 to 12-05-2016 during the office hour. No tender booklet would be sold

after schedule date and time. 15-05-2016 at 12.00 noon.

Tender dropping and closing date and time Tender opening date and time 15-05-2016 at 12:30pm.

Description of terms and conditions Detailed description in tender booklet. Detailed description in tender booklet.

Description of goods & related services

Address of procuring entity

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of procuring entity Dr. Pu Chaw Nu Designation of procuring entity Civil Surgeon

Contact details of official inviting tenders Phone: 0341-63768, Fax: 0341-63638. Price of tender schedule would be paid by Treasury Challan with CTR into the Code No: 1-2711-0000-2366

for the Civil Surgeon, Cox's Bazar by the Sonali Bank, Cox's Bazar branch. If the date of selling, receiving and opening of tender is distributed under any unavoidable circumstances,

the next working day will be applicable for the same respectively. Corrigendum if necessary in future will be a part of this notice. The competent authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Office of the Civil Surgeon, Cox's Bazar.

Dr. Pu Chaw Nu Civil Surgeon Cox's Bazar

Ad-Graphics1/E/Advertisement/April/20-04-2016/Advertisement_11